MIXER PRE-AMPLIFIER 19˝ RACKMIXER
A  Installation space for a max. of two optional
Type D connection units
B Inputs F1-F3 (incl. LED color adjustment)
C  24V connection / priority for AUX3
D Button or switch function for F1–F3
E  Signal outputs Master 1 & 2
F Microphone Phantom power

 • Very flat design for rack cabinet assembly
*
Model designation
Mixer Pre-Amplifier 19˝ Rackmixer, 2 RU. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . IMP-612 A
Built-in Socket Modul RJ-45, (for IMP-612 A) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .IMD-001 A
Technical data IMP-612 A
Operating voltage 24-30V
Current consumption (max.) 300mA
Inputs AUX-1: 0dBu, unbalanced, stereo jack 3,5mm
AUX-2: 0dBu, unbalanced, stereo cinch
MICRO: -30dBu, balanced, XLR
AUX-3 bis AUX-7: switchable, -30dBu/0dBu, balanced,
3-pin screw-plug terminal
Outputs 2x +3dBu (1kHz), balanced, 3-pin screw-plug terminal
EQ Treble ±10dBu, Bass ±10dBu
Priority switching Switching contact input (only with potential-free contact)
LED F1-F3 24V / DC. Power consumption per LED 20mA
Switching contacts F1-F3 max. 24V/DC 1A
DC power supply 24 V (emergency power supply)
Dimensions (WxHxD) 483 x 88 x 256 mm; 2 RU
Weight 0,95 kg
B C GD E
A F H
RJ-45 socket
optional
DESIGN + QC
IN GERMANY
69